

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1515-2021 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2021 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: 6/21/2021 Final action: 6/24/2021

Title: To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into contract with multiple security

companies to provide security guard services to the Columbus Recreation and Parks Department (CRPD) on an as needed basis at pools, community centers and other locations; to authorize the transfer of \$100,000.00 from the General Fund to the Recreation and Parks Operating Fund; to authorize the appropriation and expenditure of \$100,000.00 from the Recreation and Parks Operating

Fund; and to declare an emergency. (\$100,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. funding template security guards.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------|----------|--------|
| 6/24/2021 | 1 | CITY CLERK | Attest | |
| 6/23/2021 | 1 | MAYOR | Signed | |
| 6/21/2021 | 1 | COUNCIL PRESIDENT | Signed | |
| 6/21/2021 | 1 | Columbus City Council | Approved | Pass |